ordinance no. 683

Replaced 168

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND PROVIDING FOR THE COMPENSATION OF THE CITY ATTORNEY AT \$300.00 PER MONTH, COMMENCING JUNE 1, 1956.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Attorney of the City of Kirkland shall receive compensation in the amount of \$300.00 per month for his duties as such City Attorney, commencing June 1, 1956.

Section 2. That all ordinances and parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith be, and they hereby are repealed, effective as of June 1, 1956.

This ordinance shall take effect 5 days from and after the date of publication according to law.

Introduced the 5th day of October, 1955.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council the 72 day of November, 1955.

Afred E. Leloud Mayor Cloud

Attest:

City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Charles Ut Thurs

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirkland and that the same was published or posted ac cording to law, said Ordinance being No. 2 and on titled "An Ordinance as above.

City Clerk,"